Data Panel

Adults with Disabilities Grant

	Year
	Projected Participants
	Actual Participants
	Percentage Achieving Benchmark

	2002-2003
	450
	556
	123%*

	2003-2004
	450
	546
	121%*

	2004-2005
	450
	538
	110%*


*The grant exceeded its stated goals. In 2002-2003, 556 participants met or exceeded their benchmark goals, which is 123% of the projected 450 participants. In 2003-2004, 546 participants met or exceeded their benchmark goals, which is 121% of the projected 450 participants. In 2004-2005, 538 participants met or exceeded their benchmark goals, which is 110% of the projected 450 participants.

Adults with Disabilities Chart of Sample Benchmarks

	Vocational Area
	Sample Benchmark

	Assembly of Product
	The student will be able to assemble a product according to manufacturer’s specifications working up to consistent product assembly.

	Packaging
	The student will be able to initiate and complete an entire packaging process according to verbal instructions provided with minimal assistance.

	Food Service
	The student will be able to allocate food in a cafeteria style line using correct portions and following all health and OSHA guidelines.

	Custodial
	The student will be able to mop a floor using all expected safety procedures in an industry acceptable time frame.


